i

Doc#: 11339030356 Fee: $74.00
Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00
Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 12/05/2011 11:48 AM Pg: 1 of8

UNOFFICIAL COPHIIIMHIII\UIIMMMW

Recording Requested by/ This document was prepared by

After Recording Return To: Home Retention Services, Inc.,
Modifications Department

Stewart Lender Services 970 Bissonnet Street
Attn: Modification Recordation Suite 1500

9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500 Houdtor:, TX 77036
Houston, TX 77036 1.855.664/8%24

-

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Order ID: 5101577 Project ID: 88332
Loan Number: 182876463 MIN Number: 10022840000072312¢
Borrower: DE JUAN JACKSON and JOR! JACKSON

Original Loan Amount: $271,281.00

PIN /Tax ID: 31-24-201-003-000

Original Mortgage Date: 2008-03-07 00:00:00.000
Legal Description: See Exhibit "A’

Recording Reference:; See Exhibit 'B'




<

1133903035 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

: 00000332

RN | A

“10080722110806031090 826764 1 ‘ 82876 B3 MOD 001 an2

|

Recording Requested by
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A.
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A.
Post Office Box 10266

Van Nuys, CA 91410-0266

Attention: Document Control

)
DoclD#: Oba{. 32876463\'(105;\

—

Space Above for Recorder’s Use

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agrcement (the "Agreement”), made on July 22, 2009 between DE Juan Jackson,
Jori Y Jackson {the "Borrowers)').and BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsidiary of Bank of
America, N.A. ("Lender"), amends and supplements that certain (Mortgage/Deed of Trust) (the "Security
Instrument") dated February 25, 2008 which covers the real and personal property described in the
Security Instrument and defined thereiri os the "Property’, located at 20708 Corinth Rd, Olympia Fields,
IL 60461.

The real property described being set forth as follows:

SAME AS IN SAID SECURITY INSTRUMENT

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements-<xchanged, the parties hereto agree to modify
the Security Instrument as follows:

The fifth [and sixth] sentence(s] of the first paragraph of the Securit“Instrument is[are] hereby amended
to read in its[their] entirety as follows:

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of Two Hundred Eighty Tirze Thousand, Eight Hundred
Eleven Dollars And Fifty Six Cents, {U.S. Dollars) ($283,811.56). This debt is evidenced by
Borrower's note dated the same date as the Security instrument, as amended and restated as of the
date herewith (“Note”), which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt it not paid earlier,
due and payable on September 1, 2038.

The Borrower(s] shall comply with all other covenants, agreements and requirements of (nz Security
Instrument. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a salisiaction or
release in whole or in part of the Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Security Instrument shall remain unchanged, and the Borrower[s] and BAC
Home Loans Servicing, LP, a subsidiary of Bank of America, N.A. shall be bound by, and comply
with all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement, and the Security
instrument shall remain in full force and effect and shall continue to be a first lien on the
above-described property. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the same meanings as
set forth in the Security Instrument.

WDGGovLnModAgree Page 1 of 2 WDCGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007

P e R o b P e R A BN i s . bl AR B 7 o e e A ) e




1133903035 Page: 3 of 6

‘UNOFFICIAL COPY
DTHI_AQ_&,__DA 3;7)/ ZQ&‘?

SIGNEDLAND A Y C
B
( (
Pt ——

DE JuanlJackson ‘// JorfY Jackson

¥

(ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED), / -
State _of ILLINGIS, County of o0 On this Zﬁﬁ‘ day of

12@9&1 before /ne the ur1_d§_r§jgned. a Notary Public in and for said St§'7, personally appeared
Ve Juan acksen  Joey Y. Jacken

known to me, or proved tO rie on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be t,z.e gf}'son(s) whose name(s)
T

is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that executed the

same,

Witness my hand and official seal. Signatuy, (l _Z(L/\

Name (typed or printed)

res: | ) eC . 14 201U

Ill'lllll.l'Illllll',ll?‘lll.llllllll.lllllllll.l..lllilllllllllllll

As evidenced by their signatures below, the Co-Owner(s) conseni to this Modification of the Mortgage.
CO-OWNER(S)

Dated:

Co-Owner(s) Signature

Co-Owner(s} Name (typed or printed)

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On before me,

Notary Public, personally appeared

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)
whose name(s) isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or entity upon behaif of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Page 2 of 2 WDGLMAGM 7382 07/20/2007




1133903035 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

As evidenced by the signature below, the Lender agrees to the foregoing.

P Z_

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.-

Nominee for Bank of America N.A. as successor by
Merger to BAC Feme Loans Servicing, LP

By: Myra Leblanc, Yice President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On November 3, 2011 before me, Christina Vuong Not2iyPublic, personally appeared Myra Leblanc
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of szusfactory evidence) to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same in_her
authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument tke pzrson, or entity upon behalf of
which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature W VVW
)

Christina Vuong

S VvsOhG
CHRISTINA VSORG

Ty
\\\‘;a_‘f Pa;";,

{ S5 otary Public, Stete 7y
iP5 8 Wy Commigsion Ex)Ires
& s 24,2015

2,
- ¥

My commission expires: June 24, 2015

e 1o ol *s oee 8 T nt e o e & Camwim et betise P 3 piehi e RPN, o et e e




1133903035 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY
Onder 05101577 | ML

Loan Number: 182876463
Property Address: 20708 CORINTH RD, CLYMPIA FIELDS, IL 60461

EXHIBIT A

LAND SITUATED'IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, TO WIT:

LOT 2 IN BLOCK 1 B9 ATHENIA PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION
24, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO
THE PLAT THEREOF RECOFDED OCTOBER 23, 1956 AS DOCUMENT 16734380 IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY XNOWN AS: 20708 CORINTH, OLYMPIA FIELDS, ILLINOIS 60461

TAX ID NO.: 31-24-201-003-0000




1133903035 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Atin; Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Housion, TX 77036

Order ID; 5101577 Project ID: 88332
Loan Nuriber: 182876463
MIN Number: 400228400000723136

aAw

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: DE JUAN JACKSON and JORI JACKSON
Property Address: 20708 CORINTH RD, 2LYMPIA FIELDS, IL 60461

This Modification Agreement amends and suppleraents that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust {the Security
Instrument) recorded on 03/18/2008 as Instrument/Document Number: 0807845053, andfor Book/Liber
Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A in the real records o” COOK County, State of IL.

Additional County Requirements:

Original Loan Amount: $271,281.00

Original Mortgage Date: 2008-03-07 00:00:00.000

AR MR

e e a1 et AaE ke ek LA bt e . e e e e Mk i i e A At



